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An Ordinance to adjust rates for sewer service charges effective August 1, 2019.

The Mayor and Common Council of the City of Manitowoc do ordain as follows:

Section 1. The sewer service charges established in Manitowoc Municipal Code § 25.050(8) are hereby set

as follows:
Code Section
25.050(8)(a)l

25.050(8)(a)2A

25.050(8)(a)2B

25.050(8)(a)2C

25.050(8)(a)3

25.050(8)(c)1

25.050(8)(c)2
25.050(8)(c)3

25.050(8)(d)1

25.050(8)(d)2
25.050(8)(d)3
25.050(8)(d)4
25.050(8)(d)s

25.050(8)(d)6

25.050(8)(e)t

25.050(8)(e)2

25.050(8)(e)3
25.050(8)(e)4

25.050(8)(e)5
25.050(8)(e)6

Item

Flat Rate Charge
Category “A”

(User Charge Portion)
BOD

Category “A"

(User Charge Portion)
Suspended Solids
Category “A”

(User Charge Portion)

Phosphorus
Category “A”
(User Charge Portion)

Flow Rate Charge

Category “A” per 100 cubic
feet

(User Charge Portion)

Category “A” per 1000 gallons
(User Charge Portion)

Annual Hauler Permit Fee

Flow Rate per 1000 gallons
Handling Charge per discharge

Handling Charge

Hauler Permit Fee
BOD Surcharge
Suspended Solids Surcharge

Phosphorus Surcharge

Flow Rate Charge

Flat Rate Charge per
connection

Flat Rate Surcharge of
20% per connection

BOD Surcharge
Suspended Solids Surcharge

Phosphorus Surcharge

Flow Rate Charge

Rate
$10.77

$11.26

$20.74

$575.06

$2.68

$3.58

$25.00

Rate for Septic Tank /
Port-a-Potty Wastes
$25-94-831.58

$0.00

$0.00

$25.00
$11.26
$20.74
$575.06

$7.58/1000 gallons
$5.67/100 cubic ft
$10.77

$2.15/month
$11.26
$20.74
$575.06

$8.46/1000 gallons
$6.33/100 cubic ft

Section 2. This Ordinanc slgll 6e ffect August 1, 2019,
JULTS 2018

INTRODUCED

ADOPTED

Rate for Holding Rate for

Tank Waste Leachate Waste
$9:45 $14.80 $9.42

$0.00 $0.00

APPROVED

Justin M. Nickels, Mayor

This Ordinance was drafied by Kathleen M. McDaniel, City Attorney

Fiscal Impact:
Funding Source:

n/a
Scwer rate payers

Finance Director Approval: /SC

Approved as to form:

/kmm



