ORDINANCE

An Ordinance to adjust rates for sewer service charges effective August 1, 2019.

The Mayor and Common Council of the City of Manitowoc do ordain as follows:

Section 1. The sewer service charges established in Manitowoc Municipal Code § 25.050(8) are hereby set

as follows:

Code Section	<u>Item</u>	Rate		
25.050(8)(a)i	Flat Rate Charge Category "A"	\$10.77		
25.050(8)(a)2A	(User Charge Portion) BOD Category "A"	\$11.26		
25.050(8)(a)2B	(User Charge Portion) Suspended Solids Category "A" (User Charge Portion)	\$20.74		
25.050(8)(a)2C	Phosphorus Category "A" (User Charge Portion)	\$575.06		
25.050(8)(a)3	Flow Rate Charge Category "A" per 100 cubic feet (User Charge Portion)	\$2.68		
	Category "A" per 1000 gallons (User Charge Portion)	\$3.58		
25.050(8)(c)1	Annual Hauler Permit Fee	\$25.00		
25 050(8)(a)2	Flour Pote you 1000 calland	Rate for Septic Tank / Port-a-Potty Wastes	Rate for Holding Tank Waste	Rate for Leachate Waste
25.050(8)(c)2	Flow Rate per 1000 gallons	\$25.91 <u>\$31.58</u>	\$9.45 \$14.80	\$9.42
25.050(8)(c)3	Handling Charge per discharge	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25.050(8)(d)1	Handling Charge	\$0.00		
25.050(8)(d)2	Hauler Permit Fee	\$25.00		
25.050(8)(d)3	BOD Surcharge	\$11.26		
25.050(8)(d)4	Suspended Solids Surcharge	\$20.74		
25.050(8)(d)5	Phosphorus Surcharge	\$575.06		
25.050(8)(d)6	Flow Rate Charge	\$7.58/1000 gallons		
		\$5.67/100 cubic ft		
25.050(8)(e) i	Flat Rate Charge per connection	\$10.77		
25.050(8)(e)2	Flat Rate Surcharge of 20% per connection	\$2.15/month		
25.050(8)(e)3	BOD Surcharge	\$11.26		
25.050(8)(e)4	Suspended Solids Surcharge	\$20.74		
25.050(8)(e)5	Phosphorus Surcharge	\$575.06		
25.050(8)(e)6	Flow Rate Charge	\$8.46/1000 gallons		
		\$6.33/100 cubic ft		

INTRODUCED	ADOPTED
	APPROVED_

Justin M. Nickels, Mayor

This Ordinance was drafted by Kathleen M. McDaniel, City Attorney

Fiscal Impact:

Funding Source:

Sewer rate payers /SC

Finance Director Approval: Approved as to form:

/kmm